
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025985-2021 

Contract

POCT Bench top werfen GEM5000 blood gas reagents
and consumables for southeastern trust

South Eastern H&SC Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025985

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ecee  

Published 18 October 2021, 4:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Eastern H&SC Trust

ICT Dept, Home 6

Belfast

BT161RH

Contact

Derek McKillop

Email

derek.mckillop@setrust.hscni.net

Telephone

+44 2890411706

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025985-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025985-2021
mailto:derek.mckillop@setrust.hscni.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0E - Lisburn and Castlereagh

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://setrust.hscni.net/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

POCT Bench top werfen GEM5000 blood gas reagents and consumables for southeastern
trust

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

https://setrust.hscni.net/


Page 3 to 6

POCT Bench top werfen GEM5000 blood gas reagents and consumables for southeastern
trust

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

POCT Bench top werfen GEM5000 blood gas reagents and consumables for southeastern
trust

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Additional deliveries by the original supplier

Explanation:

The current tender process has been delayed and the South Eastern HSC Trust will be
invoking Regulation 32(5)(b)

(5) The negotiated procedure without prior publication may be used for public supply
contracts -

(b) for additional deliveries by the original supplier which are intended either as a partial
replacement of supplies of installations or as the extension of existing supplies of
installations where a change of supplier would oblige the contracting authority to acquire
supplies having different technical characteristics which would result in incompatibility or
disproportionate technical difficulties in operation and maintenance.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DAC9782

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 5 to 6

7 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Werfen

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £180,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southeastern Trust

Lisburn

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T06:38:06+0100
	TCPDF




